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SCFTA Flat Track Series 2022 – Round 1 Results 
February 5, 2022 

 
50CC 2 STK NOVICE 

1. 94 WESTLEY TIGERT     
2. 25 BRYCE EIKELBERGER   
3. 28 THOMAS CHAVIRA    
4. BEN EIKELBERGER    

 
50CC 2 STK BEGINNER  

1. 26 JACE JONES       
2. 69 REY RESENDEZ    
3. 8 AUBREY CHAVIRA    
4. ISLA FERRIS     

 
50CC BEGINNER  

1. OWEN FERRIS  
 
50CC OPEN 

1. 94 WESLEY TIGERT     
2. 28 THOMAS CHIVIRA    
3. 25 BRYCE EIKELBERGER 
4. 26 JACE JONES   
5. 11 BEN EIKELBERGER   
6. 69 REY RESENDEZ    
7. 8 AUBREY CHAVIRA    
8. 3X OWEN FERRIS    
9. ISLA FERRIS     

 
65-702CC 2 STK BEGINNER  

1. 55I DANNY IHA    
2. 28 THOMAS CHAVIRA    
3. 12 ANTHONY LUPO    
4. 20 ANNIKA RUELAS    
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66-70CC OPEN 
1. 12 ANTHONY LUPO    
2. 20 ANNIKA RUELAS    

 
85CC OPEN 

1. 74 KENSI MATUDAIRA    
2. 43 COLTON SHAFER    
3. 713 JASPER HEATHFIELD   

 
85-100CC 2 STK AMATEUR 

1. 74 KENSI MATSUDAIRA   
2. 45 COLTON SHAFER    
3. 713 JASPER HEATHFIELD   

 
SENIOR VET’S +50 EXPERTS 

1. 71M JON NUNES    
2. 45 MICHAEL DIFFENBAUGH   
3. 125 JAMES MORRIS    
4. 11X JOHN DUPREE    
5. 41 ADAM LESLEY    
6. 63 JOHNNY CUSTOM    
7. 47 SHAWN DOUCET    

 
SENIOR VETS +50 AMA/NOV 

1. 40 MATT STOUTENBURG    
2. 26 STEELE FRIEDRICH    
3. 58 JOSEPH BOYD    
4. 44 JERRY SCHENAMSGRUBER   
5. 44X ADAM RUELAS    

 
PREMIER SENIORS +70 

1. GARY LEOPOLD    
2. 2. GARY LANE      
3. 44E WAYNE WARRINGTON   

 
MADD DOG OPEN 4 STK 

1. 3 SIERRA HICKERSON    
2. 2 CONNER HICKERSON   
3. 713 JASPER HEATHFIELD   
4. 55I DAN IHA     
5. 313 MARK HEATHFIELD   
6. 75Z JOE PAPE     
7. 44 NATHAN BAUMGARDNER    
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FRAMER EXPERTS 
1. 37 JEFF JOHNSON     
2. 8 JOSH MILLS     
3. 45 MICHALE DIFFENBAUGH   
4. 41 ADAM LESLEY     
5. 34 STEVE FORTUNE    

 
VET EXPERTS +35 EXPERTS 

1. 71N JON NUNES    
2. 45 MICHAEL DIFFENBAUGH   
3. 41 ADAM LESLEY   
4. 38 SHAWN CHAMLEE   
5. 13 MELISSA PARIS        

 
VET AMA/NOV +35 

1. 27 EDGAR ZARGOZA    
2. 60 MICHAEL BECK  
3. 58 JOSEPH BOYD    
4. 62 MOSES CASTANDA  

 
SUPER SENIOR +60 AMA/NOV 

1. 11 TERRY WILLIAMS    
2. 83 PAUL CLAYBAUGH    
3. 44 CHRIS PICCINLLO    
4. 12X PATRICK HAYES  
5. 17 RICK LOGAN      
6. 61 WILLIAM BECK    
7. 313 MARC HEATHFIELD   

 
FRAMER AMA/NOV 

1. 11 TERRY WILLIAMS    
2. 45X BRANDON GERDES   
3. 2X MARK HEISE    
4. 81 JOEY CRABTREE     

 
OPEN EXPERT 

1. 182 TRAVIS PETTON    
2. 29 DALTIN COLLIE     
3. JIM OTTELE     
4. 2 CONNER HICKERSON   
5. MATT FOSTER     

 
OPEN NOVICE/BEGINNER 

1. 2 SIERRA HICKERSON    
2. 17 MICHAEL DE LA GARZA  
3. 61 WILLIAM BECK    
4. 28C GENEVA HOWES    

 
 



Official Results of the Southern California Flat Track Association “SCFTA” 
Page 4 of 5 

 

SUPER SENIOR + 60 EXPERTS 
1. 195 JAMES MORRIS    
2. 54 ELLIOTT IVERSON     
3. 6 JOE STEFFEN     
4. 73 DON JENSEN    
5. 58Y JIM OTTELE    
6. 63 JOHNNY CUSTOM    
7. 34 STEVE FORTUNE   
8. 11X JOHN GARCIA    
9. 11X JOHN DUPREE    

 
HOOLIGANS  

1. 41 ADAM LESLEY    
2. 38 SHAWN CHAMLEE 
3. 221 RICH SILVA    
4. 59 DOUGIE DARRAH    
5. 33 JAYCEE JONES    
6. 357 STEPHANIE DIETZ  

 
OPEN UNCLASSIFIED  

1. 98 ALEX THERMIOTS    
2. 82COLIN PETTON    
3. 25 EVIN PERRAULT   
4. 27 EDGAR ZARAGOZA    
5. 13 MELISSA PARIS    
6. 62 MOISES CASTANEDA   
7. 28C GENEVA HOWES    

 
“NEW” EXHIBITION ONLY RACE.  

1. 73 TRAVIS HORN    
2. 78 ALEJANDRO THERMIOTIS   
3. 27 EDGAR ZARAGOZA   
4. 62 MOISES  CASTANEDA   

   
BOMBER EXPERTS 

1. 37 JEFF JOHNSON 
2. 89 DANNY PERKINS    
3. 6 JOE STEFFEN  
4. 73 DON JENSON    
5. 66 ROBBIE CREAN    

 
BOMBER AMA/NOV 

1. 26 STEELE  FRIEDRICH    
2. 45X BRANDON GERDES   
3. 83 PAUL CLAYBAUGH    
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POWDER PUFF 
1. 2 SIERRA HICKERSON 
2. 13  MELISSA PARIS 
3. 8 SUMMER KUKLA 
4. 28C GENEVA HOWES 
5. 357 STEPHANIE DIETZ 
6. 81 JOEY CRABTREE 

 
OPEN AMATEUR 

1. 13 TRAVIS HORN 
2. 78 ALEX THERMIOTS 
3. 82 COLIN PETTON 
4. 25 EVIN PERRAULT 
5. 60 MICHAEL BECK 
6. 27 EDGAR ZARGOZA 

  
PROS  

1. 46 ANDRE OCHS 
2. 182 TRAVIS PETTON 
3. 19 JAMES OTT 
4. 60 NICK ARMSTRONG 
5. 84 COLT FOSTER 
6. 23 NICK GARCIA 
7. 41 CORY VENTURA 
8. 29 DALTIN COLLIE 

 
 

 
For more info, please visit www.scftaracing.com/our-sponsors.html today! 

Need more info? Visit our website @ www.SCFTARacing.com or 

http://www.scftaracing.com/our-sponsors.html
https://www.facebook.com/SoCalFlatTrack
http://www.scftaracing.com/

